

\214
SLP(C)No. 15765 OF 2000
ITEM No.44

Court No. 7

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15765/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/1999 in LPA 15/98
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

M/S. TRANS ASIA TUBES & INDUST.LTD.&ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NEMO

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With office report)

Date : 16/04/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vibhu Bakhru, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

It is brought to our notice that an application for
impleadment has been filed to implead the official
liquidator of the Jammu & Kashmir High Court as party
respondent. I.A. for impleadment is allowed.

Post after service is complete on the said party.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master