

₪

SLP(C)No. 15765 OF 2000
ITEM No.203

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15765/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/1999 in LPA No. 15/99
of The HIGH COURT OF Jammu & Kashmir)

M/S. TRANS ASIA TUBES & INDUST. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATION OF HC OF J & K AT JAMMU

Respondent (s)

(With Appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)(
For Final Disposal)

Date : 19/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vibhu Bakhru, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted. Printing dispensed with.

The appeal to be heard on SLP paper book itself.

Additional documents, if any, be filed within six weeks. Original record shall be required.

Sushma (Om Prakash)

Court Master