

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8015 OF 2003

M/S. TRANS ASIA TUBES & INDUST.LTD.&ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF HC OFJ&K AT JAMMU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Saho, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of NLPA is complete. Original Records received. The sole Respondent is represented by a counsel. Statement of case is not required to be filed in this Appeal. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS