

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.8015 OF 2003

M/S. TRANS ASIA TUBES & INDUST.LTD.&ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF HC OFJ&K AT JAMMU

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 23/09/2011 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vivek Sibal,Adv.
Ms. R.S. Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi,ASG.
Mr. Prateek Jalan,Adv.
Mr. C.V.S. Rao,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Joshi,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The interlocutory application shall stand
over for four weeks for filing the Scheme.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar