

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8015 OF 2003

M/S. TRANS ASIA TUBES & INDUST.LTD.&ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF HC OF J & K AT JAMMU Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nivedita,
for Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
For Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned. List the appeal for final disposal on 10th
October, 2012 (non-miscellaneous day).

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER