

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8015 OF 2003

M/S. TRANS ASIA TUBES & INDUST.LTD.&ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF HC OFJ&K AT JAMMU Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay and directions and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the Board for Industrial and Financial Reconstruction
(BIFR) proceed and take a final decision on the issue of revival.

It is made clear that the pendency of this petition or the
earlier orders passed by the Authorities will not come in the way
of BIFR to decide the application for revival.

List the matter immediately after the receipt of the report
of BIFR.

| (O.P. SHARMA)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|
|