

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

LISTED ON : weekly 20/13  
COURT NO: 12  
ITEM No. : 21

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8015 OF 2003  
with  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3  
(Application for Direction)

M/s Trans Asia Tubes & Indust. Ltd. Anr ...Appellants  
Versus  
Official Liquidator of HC of J & K at Jammu ..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10<sup>th</sup> May, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:.

"Let the Board for Industrial and Financial Reconstruction (BIFR) proceed and take a final decision on the issue of revival.

**It is made clear that the pendency of this petition or the earlier orders passed by the Authorities will not come in the way of BIFR to decide the application for revival.**

**List the matter immediately after the receipt of the report of BIFR."**

It is submitted that report of Board for Industrial and Financial Reconstruction (BIFR) has been received vide their letter dated 2<sup>nd</sup> July, 2013. Copy of the same is included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. P.N. Puri, Advocate  
          Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR